To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Nand and address of receiving party(ies):
Pascal de Jenlis and Andre Le Borgne	Name: Hameur S.A. 10-02-2001
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (x) No	Internal Address:
OIPE	101863002
3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Merger	Street Address: 81 rue du Luxembourg, 4391 Pontpierre Luxemburg
(X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Other	City:State:ZIP:
() Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? () Yes (x) No
Execution Date: August 22, 2001 and August 31, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/892,361	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attack	hed: () Yes (x) No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (1) One
Name: Stephan P. Gribok, Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
	(X) Enclosed
Street Address: Duane, Morris & Heckscher LLP	· ·
One Liberty Place	() Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103-7396	8. Deposit account number: 04-1679
09/28/2001 BNGUYEN1 00000083 09892361	(A. 1. d. 1)
92 FC:581 40.00 P	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document. 	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
7	un July Left. 21, 2001 gnature Date
Total nur	mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document (3)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, **Pascal de Jenlis**, a citizen of **France**, residing at **48 bis, avenue Belmonte, France** and **André Le Borgne**, a citizen of **France**, residing at **12, rue Bizet, 56520 Guidel, France** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements for **DISPLAY** which they have on the date indicated below next to their signatures executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States;

WHEREAS, **Hameur S.A.**, a **Luxemburg** corporation, having a mailing address of **81 rue du Luxembourg**, **4391 Pontpierre**, **Luxemburg** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to said application for patent, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States or in any other country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid by said ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions, and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND the undersigned ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and further covenant and agree that they will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its own benefit proper patent protection for

PATENT REEL: 012201 FRAME: 0941 said inventions or improvements in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries;

AND ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

	g to be legally bound.	SSIGNORS heredino set their hand and seat,
Date:	22/8/2001	Pascal de Jenlis
Date:	31/03/2001	André Le Borgne

PH1\860688.1

RECORDED: 09/24/2001

PATENT REEL: 012201 FRAME: 0942